# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8177190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
JOHNSELVAKUMAR LAWRENCE	07/08/2022		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGI SURETRACK LLC
Street Address:	8040 BOND ST.
City:	LENEXA
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66214-1591

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	18321459					

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8164746550

Email:rochoa@shb.com, ipdocket@shb.comCorrespondent Name:SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42824.404331
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN OCHOA
SIGNATURE:	/RYAN OCHOA/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=404331\_Assignment#page1.tif source=404331\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508130010 REEL: 064966 FRAME: 0131

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Johnselvakumar Lawrence ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention, the title of which is:

#### GRAIN BIN CONDITIONING SYSTEM USING HEADSPACE AIR

(			_), wł	nen known.									
here i	in	parentheses	the	Application	No.	(_				_),	and	Filing	Date
ASSIG	NC	OR hereby au	thoriz	e legal repres	sentati	ves	of Sho	ok, Har	dy &	Ba	con L	.L.P. to	inser
for whi	ich	I am about to	mak	e, or have ma	de, ap	plic	ation fo	r Letter	s Pate	ent c	of the	United S	States

AGI SURETRACK LLC, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 8040 Bond St. Lenexa, KS 66214-1591, United States of America, desires to acquire an interest in, to, and under said invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said AGI SURETRACK LLC the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified application; in, to, and under said application; in, to, and under any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said application; in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions, and continuations; in, to, and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 42824.379044

United States of America; in, to, and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to, and under any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and in, to, and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said AGI SURETRACK LLC for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be

granted, and ASSIGNOR do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue

EXECUTED this 08 day of July , 2022.

the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Johnselvakumar Lawrence Johnselvakumar Lawrence (Jul 8, 2022 13:19 CDT)

Johnselvakumar Lawrence

Page 2 of 2